TOWN OF HURLEY

RESOLUTION TO HIRE PART TIME JUSTICE COURT SECURITY OFFICERS

Resolution No. <u>2023-XX</u> Moved By ____

Date:	October 17, 2023	Seconded By	
WHEREAS the Insurance Company has instructed the Town of Hurley that a trained, certified Court Security Officer must be in place when Justice Court is in Session; and WHEREAS the safety of both the Court staff and citizens is of utmost importance; and WHEREAS the Town of Hurley has created positions of Part Time Court Security Officers			
through Ulster County Civil Service; and WHEREAS Ulster County Department of Civil Service has verified that a Part Time Court Security Officer working 20 hours or less each week is considered non-competitive and is eligible for hire now; and,			
WHEREAS the current court security is unavailable for all of the days the Justice Court requires a Court Security Officer; and,			
WHEREAS Mark Grimes and Doug Hoyt were interviewed for the position of Part Time Court Security Officer by the Justice Court; and			
WHEREAS the Town has passed a resolution to hire certified Court Security Personnel to \$25.00/hour and set a minimum number of hours to three (3) hours per session which is in alignment with other municipalities,			
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Hurley, to hire Mark Grimes and Doug Hoyt to perform the duties of Court Security Officer for a maximum of 20 hours per week at a rate of \$25.00 per hour.			
		AYE	NAY
Melinda McKnig Peter Humphries Michael Boms, Jana Martin, Cou Gregory Simpson	, Deputy Supervisor Councilperson uncilperson		